
Working group/project key contacts

Project Key Contact
Name

Contact Details

Declaration Rupert Dunn Rupert@farmgarden.org.uk 
Online tools Agnez Bewer agnez@gasap.be
Research Peter Volz Peter.volz@agronauten.net
CSA training and 
building 
Communities within 
the CSA

Zsofia Pereniy zsofi@tve.hu

Policy Actions 
towards Local 
Authorities

Stanka Becheva stanka.becheva@foeeurope.org

Low Income 
Consumers

Aleksandar Medic a.medic42@gmail.com

Seeds for CSA Poppy Nicol Poppy Nicol 
poppy_nicol@hotmail.com

Consumers` 
Awareness Raising 
Actions

Monika 
Onyczkiewicz

monika@eko.org.pl

Training for cooks 
in the local food 
systems

Antoine Morthier Antoine.morthier@gmail.com

17th of April, 
Worldwide Peasant 
struggles Day

Colin Frank Colin.frank@ulb.ac.be


